R E S P E C T    R E S P O N S I B I L I T Y    R E L A T I O N S H I P S
E V E R Y  C H I L D  W I L L  F L O U R I S H  W I T H  T I M E ,  E F F O R T  A N D  S U P P O R T .
We RESPECT:
Individual differences
Ourselves
Cultural diversity
Others’ opinions
Property

(See back page of
catalogue for instructions
on how to order online.)
Tuesday 17  th
March
ScienceScience
This Semester, students are completing units of Physical Science.
Years 5 & 6 are learning about light reflection, absorption and
transmission.
Years 3 & 4  are learning about contact and non-contact forces.
Years 1 & 2  are learning about push and pull.
Foundation are learning about
how things move.
FOUNDATION
Learning Snapshots
The students have been working so hard in Foundation! They have been
learning about patterns, as well as letters and the sounds that they make.
We have also been working hard on our Garden Show display, and have
introduced an hour of Developmental Play to further develop social skills
and friendships.
Term One in Year 3/4
Year 3 Teachers:
Natalie Neville, Tim Huglin & Mariah Harris
Year 4 Teachers:
Angela Massey, Matthew Heinrich & Nicole Phillips
We have many great things going on in our team this term!
Thank you for joining us in nurturing the next generation of leaders, thinkers, and innovators.
TERM 1 IN GRADE 5/6TERM 1 IN GRADE 5/6
Australia Day
Year 5 Teachers:
Lynn Schuller, John Saitta & Teresa Wright
Year 6 Teachers:
Chloe Reese, Tim Smith & Sarah Mann
School Awards School Awards
3C Indiana - For being a fantastic role model for
everyone in 3C, Indiana consistently listens
carefully to instructions and is always one of the
first to act on them. Her positive attitude and
dedication set a great example for her classmates.
Keep up the amazing work, Indiana!
4A Reagan - For making a fantastic start to the
year. You have consistently worked hard in the
classroom and shown polite, respectful behaviour
towards others. Keep it up, Reagan!
4A Himaru - For consistently working hard towards
your learning. Your dedication and positive
attitude are helping you make strong progress. Well
done, Himaru!
4B Mason - For his hardworking attitude towards
his learning, especially in Mathematics.
4B Henry - For working hard to develop his growth
mindset and acknowledging that mistakes are so
important in helping us learn new things.
4C Mirra - A quiet achiever who consistently works
hard and completes her tasks with focus and care.
Her polite manner and positive example make her a
wonderful role model in our classroom. Keep up
the good work, Mirra!
4C Danush - For consistently working hard and
always striving to do his best. He takes on feedback
with a positive attitude and uses it to improve his
learning. He also encourages his peers to aim high,
making him a fantastic role model in our classroom.
Well done, Danush!
5A Braxton - For the positive attitude you
demonstrated throughout the Senior Athletics Day.
Well done!
5A Chelsea - For the positive attitude you
demonstrated throughout the Senior Athletics Day.
Well done!
5B Evelyn - For your courage in joining in on
athletics day, and trying your best when competing
in the track and field events. Great effort Evelyn!